Because we continually examine ways to improve our products, we reserve the right to alter specifications or discontinue products without prior notice.
12 KIRAHCA1018www.kuriyama.com
KURIYAMA INDUSTRIAL
RUBBER HOSES
Farm Tank Bulk Hose & Coupled Assemblies
General Applications:
•	Agricultural equipment fuel filler hose
•	Electrical pumps; built-in static wire provides safety
•	Farm or barrel-type pumps
•	Fuel dispensing hose for construction and industrial
equipment
Note: This is not a UL approved hose and should not be used in
curb pump hose applications.
Construction:
•	Cover – Black Class A Nitrile /PVC, high oil resistance.
•	Reinforcement – Polyester cord with static wire.
•	Tube – Black Class A Nitrile, high oil resistance.
Service Temperature Range:
-20°F (-29°C) to +160°F (+70°C)
Features and Advantages:
• �A durable quality fuel dispensing hose - oil & abrasion resistant.
Branding:
REDI-FILL™ FARM TANK W/STATIC WIRE- SIZE- MADE IN USA
Packaging:
Brass M X M coupled assembled lengths and reels (2 pcs maximum).
Redi-Fill™ Coupled Assemblies
Nominal Specifications
Part
Number Color ID
(in)
OD
(in)
Working
Pressure
(psi)
Coil Length
(ft)
Weight
(lbs/pc)
BLKFT-075X8 Black 3/4 1.13 60 8 3.3
BLKFT-075X10 Black 3/4 1.13 60 10 3.8
BLKFT-075X12 Black 3/4 1.13 60 12 4.0
BLKFT-075X14 Black 3/4 1.13 60 14 5.0
BLKFT-075X15 Black 3/4 1.13 60 15 5.4
BLKFT-075X20 Black 3/4 1.13 60 20 7.0
BLKFT-100X8 Black 1 1.38 60 8 4.8
BLKFT-100X10 Black 1 1.38 60 10 5.8
BLKFT-100X12 Black 1 1.38 60 12 6.7
BLKFT-100X14 Black 1 1.38 60 14 7.5
BLKFT-100X15 Black 1 1.38 60 15 8.0
BLKFT-100X20 Black 1 1.38 60 20 10.5
Nominal Specifications
Part
Number Color ID
(in)
OD
(in)
Working
Pressure
(psi)
Reel Length
(ft)
Weight
(lbs/pc)
BLKFT-075X700 Black 3/4 1.13 60 700 203
BLKFT-100X700 Black 1 1.38 60 700 315
Redi-Fill™
Redi-Fill™ Bulk Hose on Reels
Note: 3/4" assemblies packaged 10 per carton; 1"
assemblies packaged 5 per carton; or sold individually.